PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Business Certificate

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Saint-Gobain Abrasives Technology Company	10/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES, INC.
Street Address:	One New Bond Street
City:	Worcester
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01615-0138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6602556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)308-6380 512-900-8500 Phone: Email: SGIP@LNAlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ABEL LAW GROUP, LLP

7300 FM 2222 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Bldg. 1, Suite 210 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A4085-DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey S. Abel

Total Attachments: 2

source=Abrasives Tech to Abrasives Inc#page1.tif source=Abrasives Tech to Abrasives Inc#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027161 FRAME: 0333

BUSINESS CERTIFICATE

CITY OF WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS CITY CLERKS DEPARTMENT

RECEIVED WORCESTER CITY CLERK

REEL: 027161 FRAME: 0334

In conformity with the provisions of Chapter One Hundred and Ten, Section Five of the General Laws, as amended, the undersigned hereby declare(s) that a business is conducted under the title of

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES TECHN	NOLOGY COMPANY
	and is conducted at
Number One New Bond Street	,Worcester, Massachusetts
By the following: CORPORATE NAME/LLC or INC SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES, INC.	CORPORATE ADDRESS One New Bond Street
	Worcester, MA 01615-0008
	Commence of the Commence of th
OFFICER (S) SIGNATURE	RESIDENCE 3 Hoover Road, Norfolk, MA 02056
On June 10, 2012 the above named per made oath that the foregoing statement is true.	rson(s) personally appeared before me and y Commission Expires: May 25, 2012
Notary Public / Justice of the Peace	JOAN E. FRANK
Under the provisions of Chapter 337 of the Acts of 1985 and business certificates shall be in effect for four years from thereafter. A statement under oath must be filed with the City business or partnership.	e date of issue and Man-be whened each four years
Copies of such certificates shall be available at the address surequest during regular business hours to any person who has pur are subject to a fine of not more than three hundred dollars, cocurs.	chased goods or services from such business. Violations
ALL INC/LLC BUSINESS FILINGS MUST INCLUDE FILING WITH THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE'S OFF	
This certificate expires: JUNE 12, 2013	
Zone MG1.0 City of Morces	ter Nº 153142
CITY CLERK DEPART	MENT
The above is a true copy of the original certify	
office, and issued this date:	and month
A Copy. Attest:	David J. Rushford City Clerk PATENT

City of Worcester, Massachusetts City Clerk Department

RECEIVED

Business Certificate

WORCESTER CITY CLERK

2005 OCT 13 P 4: 06 In conformity with the provisions of Chapter One Hundred and Ten, Section Five of the General Laws, as amended, the undersigned hereby declare(s) that a business is conducted under the title of

SAINT-COBAIN ABRASIVES TECHNOLOGY COMPANY and is conducted at street number One New Bond Street, Worcester, MA 01606 by the following named person (s) **Full Name** Residence SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES, INC. One New Bond Street, Worcester, MA 01606 Signed L. Feagans, Assistant Secretary 2005 the above named person(s) personally appeared before me and made oath that the foregoing statement is true. My Commission Expires: Notary Public/Justice of the Peace Under the provisions of Chapter 337 of the Acts of 1985 and Chapter 110, Section 5 of the Mass. General Laws, business certificates shall be in effect for four years from the date of issue and shall be renewed each four years thereafter. A statement under oath must be filed with the City Clerk upon discontinuance or withdrawing from such business or partnership. Copies of such certificates shall be available at the address such business is conducted and shall be furnished upon request during regular business hours to any person who has purchased goods or services from such business. Violations are subject to a fine of not more than three hundred dollars, (\$300.00) for each month during which such violation occurs. This certificates expires: Zone-MG1.0 JOAN E. FRANK Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires May 25, 2012 http://www.ci.worcester.ma. 4 it 10 ml 9/19/2005 The above is a true copy of the crisinal cate placed on file in this office, and issued this date: A Copy. Attest:

RECORDED: 11/02/2011

City Clerk PATENT

REEL: 027161 FRAME: 0335